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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1899-1900

DISTBICT, .MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS-
COURTS —continued. £ £

5

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Thames, Coromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, and MercuryBay—
Magistrate and Warden
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c. ...
Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff
Interpreter
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Paeroa ...
Cadet
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Eevenue, &c, at Coromandel
Cadet
Clerk and Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue, &c, at Te Aroha

450
220
160
85

150
150
190
95

200
85

120

6 Tauranga,Botorua, Taupo, Maketu, Opotiki, and Whakatane—
Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native

Land Court
Clerk and Interpreter, and Eegistrar of Births, &c.
Bailiff

400
200
50

Gisborne, Tolago Bay, and Awanui—
Magistrate, Commissioner Native Land Court, and

Coroner (fees)
Clerk, also Eegistrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and

Eegistrar of Births &c.
Clerk, also Clerk Native Land Court
Cadet
Bailiff

475

300
175
75

140

8 New Plymouth, Opunake, Stratford, Inglewood, Eltham,
and Waitara—

Magistrate (also District Land Eegistrar, Eegistrar of
Deeds, Eegistrar Supreme Court, Commissioner Na-
tive Land Court, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps)

Clerk (and Deputy Registrar, Supreme Court)
Cadet ... ... ...
Bailiff and Office-cleaner, and Crier to Supreme Court

450
240
75

130

9 Wanganui—
District Judge (Masterton, New Plymouth, Hawera.

Wanganui, and Palmerston),Eegistrar Supreme Court,
Magistrate, and Coroner (fees)

Clerk, Sheriff, and Deputy Eegistrar Supreme Court ...
Cadet
Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court

550
270

95
140

10 Hawera, Patea, Manaia, and Waverley—Magistrate
Clerk at Hawera, also Eegistrar ofElectors, &c.
Bailiff

450
200
100

11 Wellington, Hutt, and Upper Hutt—
Magistrate
Clerk
3 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at £165, 1 at £120 .Cadet
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff

500
300
465

95
160
120

12 Palmerston North, Feilding, Foxton, Otaki, Marton, Bull's,
Hunterviile, and Mangaweka—

Magistrate
Clerk, also Eegistrar of Electors
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk at Marton, Hunterviile, and Bull's ...

450
210
100
100
230
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