Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

em.			1899–1900.	
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 24—continued.		~	
5	SALARIES—continued. Thames, Coromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, and Mercury Bay—	. [
0	Magistrate and Warden	450		
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c	220		
	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c c} 160 \\ 85 \end{array}$		
	Bailiff	150		
	Interpreter	150		
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Paeroa	$\begin{array}{c} 190 \\ 95 \end{array}$		
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Coromandel	200		
	Cadet	85		
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Te Aroha	120		
6	Tauranga, Rotorua, Taupo, Maketu, Opotiki, and Whakatane			
	Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native	400		
	Land Court Clerk and Interpreter, and Registrar of Births, &c	400 200		
	Bailiff	50		
	C1.1			
7	Gisborne, Tolago Bay, and Awanui— Magistrate, Commissioner Native Land Court, and			
Ì	Coroner (fees)	475		
	Clerk, also Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and	200		
	Registrar of Births &c Clerk, also Clerk Native Land Court	$\begin{vmatrix} 300 \\ 175 \end{vmatrix}$		
	Cadet	75		
	Bailiff	140		
3	New Plymouth, Opunake, Stratford, Inglewood, Eltham, and Waitara— Magistrate (also District Land Registrar, Registrar of Deeds, Registrar Supreme Court, Commissioner Native Land Court, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps) Clerk (and Deputy Registrar, Supreme Court)	450 240		
	Cadet	75		
	Bailiff and Office-cleaner, and Crier to Supreme Court	130	,	
9	Wanganui— District Judge (Masterton, New Plymouth, Hawera, Wanganui, and Palmerston), Registrar Supreme Court, Magistrate, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, Sheriff, and Deputy Registrar Supreme Court	550 270		
	Cadet	95		
	Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court	140		
0	Hawera, Patea, Manaia, and Waverley—			
	Magistrate Clerk at Hawera, also Registrar of Electors, &c	450		
	Bailiff Bailiff	$\begin{vmatrix} 200 \\ 100 \end{vmatrix}$		
1	Wellington, Hutt, and Upper Hutt—	500		
	Magistrate Clerk	500 300		
	3 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at £165, 1 at £120	465		
	Cadet	95 160		
	Assistant Bailiff	120		
12	Palmerston North, Feilding, Foxton, Otaki, Marton, Bull's, Hunterville, and Mangaweka—			
	Magistrate	450		
	Clerk, also Registrar of Electors Cadet	$\frac{210}{100}$		
	Bailiff	100		
	Clerk at Marton, Hunterville, and Bull's	230		